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Commercial Laboratories Approved for Flexible Base Referee Requests 

 

Item 247, “Flexible Base,” of the Department’s Standard Specifications for Construction and Maintenance of Highways, Streets, and 

Bridges, allows the contractor to request referee testing when the Department’s test results do not meet any of the material 

requirements listed in Table 1. Referee testing may be requested for a single or multiple material properties. The contractor must 

sample the flexible base material with the Engineer in accordance with Tex-400-A and have the material tested for all the material 

properties listed in Table 1. The testing must be performed by an approved commercial laboratory listed in the table below. Testing 

by the Contractor is required to approve referee requests. 

 

A commercial laboratory is defined as a laboratory that performs quality control testing for Contractors or material suppliers 

performing work associated with a Department project. Approval of a commercial laboratory for this material producer list requires 

verification of calibration records, technician certifications, and a site visit by TxDOT personnel. 

 

If you have any questions or need to request approval, please call (512) 944-4263. 

  

Effective Date:   , 202 3 to February   12, 2024 November 17       

 
Laboratories Approved to Perform Compaction and Triaxial Compression Testing 

Commercial Laboratory Address Contact Person Phone Number E-mail      

Alliance Geotechnical Group 3228 Halifax Street Aaron Allen, P.E. 972-444-8889 aallen@aggengr.com  
Dallas, TX 75247 Matt Moody, S.E.T. 972-342-9244 mmoody@aggengr.com  

Alliance Geotechnical Group 317 W. Harrison Road 
Longview, TX 75604 

Terry W. Oswald, P.E. 903-759-5395 toswald@aggengr.com 

 

Arias & Associates, Inc. 142 Chula Vista Chris Szymczak, P.E. 210-499-6828 asalcedo@ariasinc.com 
San Antonio, TX 78232 Alex Salcedo  

Mathew Rosales 

Arias & Associates, Inc. 13581 Pond Springs Road, John S. Landwermeyer, P.E. 512-428-5550 jlandwermeyer@ariasinc.com 
Suite 210 Shawn King  
Austin, TX 78729 

Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC 3989 East Highway 290 Joe Fiello, P.E. 512-858-2993 joe.fiello@oneatlas.com 
Dripping Springs, TX 78620 Edward Vega Orozco edward.vegaorozco@oneatlas.com  
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Commercial Laboratory  

Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC 

Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC 

Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC 

Aviles Engineering Corporation 

B2Z Engineering, LLC 

Beyond Engineering and Testing, 
LLC 

Beyond Engineering and Testing, 
LLC 

CQC Testing and Engineering, 
LLC 

EST, Inc. 

ETTL Engineers & Consultants, 
Inc. 

ETTL Engineers & Consultants, 
Inc. 

Geotest Engineering, Inc. 

HVJ Associates, Inc 

HVJ North Texas – Chelliah 
Consultants, Inc. 

 
Laboratories Approved to Perform Compaction and Triaxial Compression Testing 

Address Contact Person Phone Number 

2703 Marshall Street,  Marvin Garcia, P.E. 806-239-1250 
Fort Worth, TX 76111 Harold Heflin 972-997-1539 

12804 County Road 2500 Cole Hutson, P.E. 806-771-7283 
Lubbock, TX, 79404  Chris Cunningham 

12716 O’Connor Rd. Brett Haggerty, P.E. 210-257-9250 
San Antonio, TX 78233 Abraham Munoz 

5790 Windfern Road  Ronald E. Ortwerth, P.E. 713-895-7645 
Houston, TX 77041 Karl Dahm, P.E. 713-895-7645 

4707 Commercial Park Drive Raphael Campos, P.E. 512-350-9917 
Austin, TX 78724 Ramon Campos 512-820-4449 

2009 McKenzie Drive, Con Nguyen, P.E. 214-998-5094 
Suite 310 
Carrollton, TX 75006 

3801 Doris Lane, Suite B Frank Yuan, P.E. 512-586-8698 
Round Rock, TX 78664 Huamiao Cao, P.E. 512-632-1596 

4606 Titanic Ave Jaime Rojas, P.E. 915-771-7766 
El Paso, TX 79904 Marcos A. Garcia 

3522 Sam Rayburn Hwy Joshua Golleher 469-907-5503 
Melissa, TX 75454 

1717 E. Erwin Street Hermann Walka, P.E. 903-595-4421 
Tyler, TX 75702 Brian Talley 

2000 East Randol Mill Road, Daryl Bennett, P.E. 817-962-0048 
Suite 613  
Arlington, TX 76011 

5600 Bintliff Drive Madhu Munirathnam, P.E. 713-266-0588 
Houston, TX 77036 Azad Ary 

6120 South Dairy Ashford Rd. Humam Al Hilali, P.E. 281-933-8899 
Houston, TX 77047 Mayur M. Patel 281-933-8832 

8701 John Carpenter Sivannarayana Chowdary 817-404-8996 
Freeway, Suite 250 Venigalla, P.E. 682-248-4802 
Dallas, TX 75247 Ali Shafikhani, EIT 

E-mail 

marvin.garcia@oneatlas.com 
harold.heflin@oneatlas.com 

cole.hutson@oneatlas.com 
chris.cunningham@oneatlas.com 

brett.haggerty@oneatlas.com 
abraham.munoz@oneatlas.com  

rortwerth@avilesengineering.com 
kdahm@avilesengineering.com 

Raphael@b2zeng.com 
Ramon@b2zeng.com  

connguyen@beyondet.com  

frankyuan@beyondet.com  
huamiaocao@beyondet.com  

jrojas@cqceng.com 
mgarcia@cqceng.com 

JoshG@estinc.com 

hwalka@ettlinc.com 
btalley@ettlinc.com  

dbennett@ettlinc.com 

Madhu@geotesteng.com 
azadary@geotesteng.com  

HAlhilali@hvj.com 
MPatel@hvj.com  

SVenigalla@hvj.com 
ashafikani@hvj.com 
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Commercial Laboratory  

HVJ SCTX M&J, Inc. 

Intertek-PSI 

Intertek-PSI 

Intertek-PSI 

Kleinfelder, Inc 

Millennium Engineers Group, Inc. 

PSI, Inc. 

Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc. 

Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc. 

Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc. 

Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc. 

Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc. 

Rock Engineering & Testing 
Laboratory, Inc. 

Rodriguez Engineering 
Laboratories 

 
Laboratories Approved to Perform Compaction and Triaxial Compression Testing 

Address Contact Person Phone Number 

4201 Freidrich Ln, Ste #110 Rezwan Jahangir, P.E. 213-399-1179 
Austin, TX 78744 Michael Siefert 512-797-6844 

12801 N. Stemmons Fwy, Bryan Sy, P.E. 469-307-0795 
Suite 821 Brian Ross 810-223-6591 
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Sterling Ellis 541-735-7244 

1137 S. Jupiter Rd. Sreenath Reddy Vuske, P.E. 504-940-4573 
Garland, TX 75042 Robert Gilbert 325-656-4215 

3 Burwood Lane Karl Crenwelge, P.E. 210-756-9054 
San Antonio, TX 78216 David Rosales 210-789-1269 

11100 Metric Blvd., Ste 100 Bryan Rose 512-926-6650 
Austin, TX 78758 Ryan Manning 

5804 Gumwood Avenue Andres Palma, P.E. 956-492-5010 
Pharr, TX 78577 Juan Borgon, P.E. 956-207-6868 

5044 Doniphan Dr, Bldg D Ruben Barrientos, Jr., P.E. 915-584-1317 
El Paso, TX 79932 Trent Anderson  

Aaron Kent 915-218-4124 

4400 Park Springs Blvd. Brent Adams, P.E. 662-719-9748 
Arlington, TX 76017 Robert Gilbert 325-656-4215 

7748 W. US 290 Devan Allred, P.E. 435-660-1806 
Austin, TX 78736 Dickson Graham 501-831-5961 

Tyler Vargo 512-577-8878 

4407 N. Beltwood Pkwy #102 Gabriel Ornelas, P.E. 512-399-4174 
Farmers Branch, TX 75244 David N. Johnson 512-599-3147 

3602 Westchase Dr. Jose Diaz, P.E. 713-996-8990 
Houston, TX 77042 Nabil Ghannam 

12821 West Golden Lane Ben Reese, P.E. 210-699-9090 
San Antonio, TX 78249 Scott Williams 

10856 Vandale Street Kyle D Hammock, P.E. 210-495-8000 
San Antonio, TX 78249 Albert Rosales 210-992-5672 

13809 Turbine Drive Oscar Rodriguez, P.E. 512-251-4454 
Austin, TX 78728 Jose Melendez, P.E. 

Rene Gonzalez 

E-mail 

rjahangir@hvj.com  
MDSeifert@hvj.com 

bryan.sy@intertek.com 
brian.ross@intertek.com 
sterling.ellis@intertek.com  

rvuske@intertek.com 
rgilbert@centerlineengineering.net 

Karl.Crenwelge@Intertek.com 
David.Rosales@Intertek.com 

brose@kleinfelder.com 
rmanning@kleinfelder.com  

apalma@megengineers.com 
jborjon@megengineers.com  

ruben.barrientos@intertek.com 
trent.anderson@psiusa.com  
aaron.kent@intertek.com 

badams@rkci.com 
rgilbert@rkci.com  

dallred@rkci.com 
dgraham@rkci.com  

gornelas@rkci.com 
david.johnson@rkci.com  

Jdiaz@rkci.com 
nghannam@rkci.com 

breese@rkci.com 
swilliams@rkci.com 

kyle.hammock@rocktesting.com 
albert.rosales@rocktesting.com 

rodriguezlab@aol.com  
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Laboratories Approved to Perform Compaction and Triaxial Compression Testing 

Commercial Laboratory Address Contact Person Phone Number E-mail 

Tam Consulting Services, LLC 4400 Park Springs Blvd David Selman, P.E. 972-988-9909 davidselman@tcsengineering.com 
Arlington, TX 76017 Wade Heflin 817-829-7101 wadeheflin@tcsengineering.com  

Tam Consulting Services, LLC 12706 O’Connor Rd Chien Fu, P.E. 512-656-7809 chienfu@tam-cs.com 
San Antonio, TX 78233 Mario Cantu Machuca 210-803-0027 mariocantu@tam-cs.com  

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 6911 Blanco Road Steven Kosub 210-641-2112 srkosub@terracon.com 
San Antonio, TX 78216 

TSIT Engineering and Consulting, 7473 Airport Freeway, Kemp E. Akeman, P.E. 817-589-9933 kakeman@tsitengineering.com 
LLC Richland Hills, TX 76118 Shane Breen rustyb@tsitengineering.com 

Vulcan Materials 12354 FM 1560, Bld. 4 Harry Bush, P.E. 210-695-3082 bushh@vmcmail.com 
Helotes, TX 78023 Steven Deleon 

WSP USA E&I, Inc. 4801 Spring Valley Road, Thomas Cincotta, P.E. 469-865-7032 thomas.cincotta@wsp.com 
Suite 125  Christopher Walsh 907-310-8067 christopher.walsh@wsp.com 
Dallas, TX 75244 
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